
24 

MONDAY, JUNE 14, 1993 CONTINUED 

S. Darr Equipment Co. by item 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to refer bids to Engineers and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on June 17, 1993. Upon roll call, Selph, 

yess; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for One (1) New 1 1/2 Ton Ford Bucket Truck were received and 

opened. The bidders being three in number are as follow: 

1. Altec Industries, Inc. no bid 
2. Commercial Bady Corporation net with trade-in $40,251.00 
3. Drake-Scruggs net less trade-in $40,090.00 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to refer bids toa Engineers and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on June 17, 1993. Upon roll call, Selph, 

yes: Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to award the following bids as 

recommended: 

1. For One New Target Portacut III Concrete Saw to Prime Equipment in the 
amount of $1,543.00; lowest and best bid received. (Clerk's Misc. File 
No. 148985) 

@. For Four (4) New Personal Computers to Memory Systems/Connecting 
Point in the total amount of $4,392.00; lowest and best bid received. 
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 148986) 

3. For Bulk Cereal to Fadler Company; lowest and best bid received. This 
bid award is for a six (6) month period beginning June 14, 1993. 
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 148987) 

4. For Service Contract for Fire Alarm Systems, Sprinkler Systems, and 
Halon Systems to Automatic Protection Systems, Corp. This bid award is 
for a one (1) year period beginning July 1, 1993. (Clerk's Misc. File 
No. 148988) 

S. For Window Washing - Outside to Spotless Window Cleaning; lowest overall 
bid received. This bid award is for a one (1) year period beginning 
July 1, 1993. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 148989) 

6. To reject bids received for Miscellaneous Heavy Truck Parts due to lack 
of response. Purchasing will request to advertise for bids at a later 
date in order to clarify the specifications (Clerk's Misc. File No. 
148990) 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to approve an amendment for a price 

increase on computer paper from $18.12 per case to $19.65 per case on Data 

Processing Supplies bid awarded October 26, 1992 ta Uarco, Inc. Upon roll call, 

Selph, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 148991) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to approve the gasoline and diesel fuel 

quotes for the week ending June 19, 1993. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Dick, 

yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 148992) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to approve and authorize execution by 

Chairman, the following Resolutions on Disposition of Funds/Cash Fund Estimate 

of Needs: 

1. County Clerk's Fund in the amount of $6,087.00; from Lien Fees Collected 
in May 1993 and Photocopies for May (Clerk's Misc. File No. 1489993) 

@. Sheriff's Cash Fund in the amount of $7,216.18; from Data Prompt, Inc. 
(H.U.D.) and City of Tulsa (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 148994) 

3. Sheriff's Cash Fund in the amount of $6,663.86; from State of Oklahoma 
(D.A.R.E. Grant) (Clerk's Misc. File No. 148995) 

4, Sheriff's Cash Fund in the amount-of 146,627.89; from U.S. Marshall, 
State of Oklahoma and Sheriff Fees for March and April, 1993 (Clerk's 
Misc. File No. 1489964) 

5. Sheriff's Cash Fund in the amount of $2,931.57: from State of Oklahoma 
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 148997) 

6. Highway Fund in the amount of $30,417.65; from Motor Vehicle Fees 
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 148998) 

7. Highway Fund (Primary Road Fund) in the amount of $12,069.01; from State 
of Oklahoma (Clerk's Misc. File No. 148999) 

8. Restricted Highway Funds in the amount of $50,261.10; from State of 


